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                       INTRODUCTION 
 
 
 
   
   
This document, prepared in accordance with ASTM Standard E-1527-05 and 40 CFR 312.26; Reviews of Federal, 
State, Tribal, and local government records on 03-04-2010 at the request of DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES, reports the findings of BBL's investigation of environmental concerns in the vicinity of Sites Reservoir, 
Maxwell CA. 
 
A total of  16 records were identified, representing  15 separate sites. None of these records relates to the subject site 
itself. 
 
A total of 3 records with incomplete location information were found that could be close by the subject site. 
 
The identified sites are grouped into two separate categories - sites with known environmental concerns (5) and sites 
which have just operating permits (10). 
 
 
 
The report is divided into the following segments: 
 

•  Overview Table - An overview of all the identified records of concern summarized by distance and source.  
 
•  Topographic Map - of the surrounding area of the subject site. 
 
•  Contour Map - of the surrounding area of the subject site. 
 
•  Present Aerial Photograph - of the surrounding area of the subject site. 
 
•  Summary - listing of the sources investigated and identified records in order of distance to the subject property for 
each of the categories Known Environmental Concerns and Operating Permits Only. 
 
•  Detailed Report - listing of the sites with detailed status information. 
 
 



 
 

 

SUBJECT SITE INFORMATION 
 

 

Address  
City  
 
Present 
Tenant  
 

 

SITES RESERVOIR 
MAXWELL CA 95979 
 
N/A 

 

County 
  

Latitude 
Longitude 
  

Easting 
Northing 
Zone  

  

 

 
  

 39°   20'  29”  
 122°   21'  1”  
  

 555990m  
 4354652m  
 10 

 

Environmental Concerns Pag
e 

Search 
Dist 

Site < 1/8 1/8-
1/4 

1/4- 
1/2 

1/2- 
1/1 

area un 
kwn 

total

  National Priority List 1 1 mile         
  CERCLIS 1 1/2 mile         
  NFRAP 1 1/2 mile         
  Federal Facilities 2 1/2 mile         
  Emergency Response Notification System 2 1/4 mile   1       1 
  Hazardous Material Incident Report System 2 subject         
  Targeted Brownfields Assessments 2 1/2 mile         
  Site Enforcement Tracking Sytem 3 1/2 mile         
  Enforcement Docket (DOCKET/CDETS) 3 1/4 mile         
  C-Docket 3 1/4 mile         
  Integrated Compliance Information System 3 1/2 mile         
  CORRACTS 3 1 mile         
  RCRA - TSD Facilities 4 1/2 mile         
  Indian LUST/VCP/UST 4 1/2 mile         
  Federal Enforcement Dockets 4 1/4 mile         
  Federal Lead 4 1 mile         
  State Response 5 1/2 mile         
  Voluntary Cleanup Program 5 1/2 mile         
  Properties Needing Further Evaluation 5 1/2 mile         
  Military Evaluation Sites 5 1/2 mile         
  Expedited Remedial Action 5 1/2 mile         
  Border Zone 6 1/2 mile         
  School Property Evaluation Program 6 1/4 mile         
  SMBRPD Land Use Restrictions 6 1/2 mile         
  HWMP Deed/Land Use Restrictions 6 1/2 mile         
  Corrective Action 6 1/2 mile         
  Historical Sites 7 1/2 mile         
  CALSITES - No Further Action 7 1/4 mile         
  Cortese 7 1/2 mile         
  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks 7 1/2 mile         
  Solid Waste Information System 8 1 mile         
  Well Investigation Program 8 1 mile         
  Drinking Water Program 8 1/2 mile         
  Toxic Releases 8 1/2 mile         
  Land Disposal Sites 9 1/2 mile         
  Toxic Pits 9 1 mile         
  Solid Waste Assessment Test 9 1 mile         
   Environmental Concern References     1       1 
   Environmental Concern Sites     5       5 

Operating Permits           

  RCRA Generators 10 1/4 mile   3       3 
  SARA Title III,section 313 (TRIS) 10 1/4 mile         
  MILS Mineral Industry Location System 10 1 mile   4       4 
  Nuclear Regulatory Commission Licensees 11 1/4 mile         
  PCB Waste Handlers Database 11 1/4 mile         
  Permit Compliance System (PCS) 11 1/4 mile         
  AIRS Facility System (AFS) 11 1/4 mile   1       1 
  Section Seven Tracking System 11 1/4 mile         
  FIFRA/TSCA tracking system 12 1/4 mile         
  Federal Facilities Information System (FFIS) 12 1/4 mile         
  Chemicals in Commerce Information System 12 1/4 mile         
  FINDS EPA Facility Index System 12 1/4 mile         
  Hazardous Waste Information System 12 1/4 mile   2  1     1  4 
  Underground Storage Tanks 13 1/4 mile   1      2  3 
   Operating Permits References     11  1     3  15 
   Operating Permits Sites     6  1     3  10 

Total References  12 1   3 16

Total Sites  11 1   3 15



 * The classification by distance takes into consideration physical property sizes by assuming a standard size.  
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  2.  UNNAMED LOCATION  14N/05W-17    M,   
  3.  K.C. WELLS, JR.  16N/04W-01,FINKS RD,     16N4W 1   
  4.  SANDSTONE COMPANY QUARRY 17N/04 M, 17N/04W-21 , SWSWSW   
  5.  EMERALD FARMS 4599 MC DERMOTT RD   
  6.  MCGILVRAY QUARRY  17N/04W-28    M, NWNWNW   
  7.  TALBOT  18N/04W-08    M,   
  8.  DELEVAN COMPRESSOR STATION 5001 DELEVAN RD   
  9.  COLUSA GENERATING STATION 5025 DELEVAN RD   
 10.  SWINERTON & WALBERG DELEVAN PR  DIRKS & DELEVAN RD   
 11.  PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPA 4780 DIRKS RD   
 12.  PG&E-DELEVAN COMPRESSOR STA  DIRKS RD & RD D, OFF HWY 5   
 13.  PG&E- DELEVAN COMPRESSOR STATI  DIRKS RD & RD D OFF HWY 5   
               
               
UNKNOWN LOCATIONS   
 BANJAMIN P. BABER  MCDERMOTT RD,   17 32 A   
 PG&E PCB SPILL SITES  PCB SPILL   
 JIM OWENS CATTLE COMPANY  SITES LADOGA ROAD-WEST OF MAXW17N4W 17   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
INDEX OF SITES LISTED BY MAP NUMBERS  






